Type of School Pupils on Roll EHCP (E) % EHCP SEN Support (K) % SEN Support

Primary Academy 168 X 30 17.86%
Primary 446 9 2.02% 35 7.85%

Primary 245 X 21 8.57%

Primary 241 X 43 17.84%
Primary 241 X 12 4.98%

Primary Academy 309 X 24 7.77%

Primary 360 X 41 11.39%
Primary 273 X 41 15.02%
Primary 758 15 1.98% 104 13.72%
Primary 226 5 2.21% 26 11.50%
Primary 450 6 1.33% 53 11.78%
Special 74 64 86.49% X

Primary 236 6 2.54% 19 8.05%

Secondary 1078 27 2.50% 72 6.68%

Primary 273 6 2.20% 39 14.29%
Primary 307 6 1.95% 29 9.45%

Primary Academy 434 5 1.15% 26 5.99%

Primary 441 X 54 12.24%
Secondary 1220 19 1.56% 149 12.21%
Primary 460 10 2.17% 37 8.04%

Primary 342 7 2.05% 37 10.82%
Primary 341 X 57 16.72%
Primary 206 X 15 7.28%

Primary 176 X 13 7.39%

Primary 740 10 1.35% 50 6.76%

Primary 330 8 2.42% 34 10.30%
Secondary Academy 1263 23 1.82% 133 10.53%
Secondary 649 19 2.93% 15 2.31%

Primary 239 X 31 12.97%
Primary 226 X 14 6.19%

Primary 389 X 34 8.74%

Nursery 98 X X

Primary 330 5 1.52% 76 23.03%
Secondary 1132 14 1.24% 122 10.78%
Primary 192 X 15 7.81%

Primary 456 X 37 8.11%

Primary 502 X 53 10.56%
Primary 470 17 3.62% 73 15.53%
Secondary 732 16 2.19% 149 20.36%

Primary 451 10 2.22% 55 12.20%



Primary
Secondary
Primary
Primary
Primary
Secondary
Primary
Secondary
Primary
Primary
Special
Special
Primary
Primary
Primary
Secondary
Primary
Primary
Special
Primary Academy
Secondary Academy
Secondary
Primary
Primary
Primary
Primary Academy
Primary
Primary
Primary
Primary
Primary
Primary
Primary
Primary
Primary
Primary
Primary
Primary Academy
Primary
Primary
Primary

410
1233
207
254
317
102
444
1316
222
210
140
271
234
610
459
863
450
449
101
375
709
1005
359
227
209
210
208
89
255
357
299
209
202
236
463
239
211
317
453
252
151

15
X
X
X

271
X
5

12

12
5
X

97
X

13

13

X X X N X X X X

1.05%

93.14%
2.93%
1.14%

100.00%
0.82%
2.61%
1.39%
1.11%

96.04%

1.83%
1.29%

3.37%

4.01%
3.35%

1.08%

3.15%

47
48

37
43

20
162
35
38
139

28
109
51
71
31
23

18
161
80
53
27
26
19
18
12
17
34
40
11
27
32
80

10
57
44
27
33

11.46%
3.89%
4.35%
14.57%
13.56%

4.50%
12.31%
15.77%
18.10%
99.29%

11.97%

17.87%

11.11%
8.23%
6.89%
5.12%

4.80%
22.71%
7.96%
14.76%
11.89%
12.44%
9.05%
8.65%
13.48%
6.67%
9.52%
13.38%
5.26%
13.37%
13.56%
17.28%
2.51%
4.74%
17.98%
9.71%
10.71%
21.85%



Primary 338 X 14 4.14%
Primary 415 5 1.20% 20 4.82%
Primary 142 X 12 8.45%
Nursery 77 X 11 14.29%
Secondary Academy 1195 23 1.92% 86 7.20%
Primary 386 7 1.81% 12 3.11%
Primary 481 5 1.04% 9 1.87%
35865 1010 2.82% 3762 10.49%

X = Number too low to disclose.

The numbers are so low that the person/s could be easily identified if these were to be released
in to the open. Therefore, we have applied Section 40, Personal Data. This exemption allows the
withholding of personal data if the data protection principles would be breached by its
disclosure. Data protection principle 1 requires that personal data is processed lawfully and

fairly.



