Type of School		EHCP (E)	% EHCP	SEN Support (K)	
Primary Academy	168	X		30	17.86%
Primary	446	9	2.02%	35	7.85%
Primary	245	Х		21	8.57%
Primary	241	Х		43	17.84%
Primary	241	Х		12	4.98%
Primary Academy	309	Х		24	7.77%
Primary	360	Χ		41	11.39%
Primary	273	Χ		41	15.02%
Primary	758	15	1.98%	104	13.72%
Primary	226	5	2.21%	26	11.50%
Primary	450	6	1.33%	53	11.78%
Special	74	64	86.49%	X	
Primary	236	6	2.54%	19	8.05%
Secondary	1078	27	2.50%	72	6.68%
Primary	273	6	2.20%	39	14.29%
Primary	307	6	1.95%	29	9.45%
Primary Academy	434	5	1.15%	26	5.99%
Primary	441	Х		54	12.24%
Secondary	1220	19	1.56%	149	12.21%
Primary	460	10	2.17%	37	8.04%
Primary	342	7	2.05%	37	10.82%
Primary	341	Х		57	16.72%
Primary	206	Х		15	7.28%
Primary	176	Х		13	7.39%
Primary	740	10	1.35%	50	6.76%
Primary	330	8	2.42%	34	10.30%
Secondary Academy	1263	23	1.82%	133	10.53%
Secondary	649	19	2.93%	15	2.31%
Primary	239	Х		31	12.97%
Primary	226	х		14	6.19%
Primary	389	Х		34	8.74%
Nursery	98	Х		X	
Primary	330	5	1.52%	76	23.03%
Secondary	1132	14	1.24%	122	10.78%
Primary	192	Х		15	7.81%
Primary	456	Х		37	8.11%
Primary	502	Х		53	10.56%
Primary	470	17	3.62%	73	15.53%
Secondary	732	16	2.19%	149	20.36%
Primary	451	10	2.22%	55	12.20%
·····,		. •	<b>_</b> ,3	30	12.20/0

Primary	410	v		47	44.400/
Secondary	1233	x 13	1.05%	48	11.46%
Primary	207	13 X	1.03 /6	9	3.89%
Primary	25 <i>1</i>	х Х		37	4.35% 14.57%
Primary	317	х Х		43	
Secondary	102	95	93.14%	43 X	13.56%
Primary	444	13	2.93%	20	4.50%
Secondary	1316	15	1.14%	162	12.31%
Primary	222	X	1.1470	35	15.77%
Primary	210	X		38	18.10%
Special	140	X		139	99.29%
Special	271	271	100.00%	X	99.2970
Primary	234	Σ/ 1 Χ	100.0070	28	11.97%
Primary	610	5	0.82%	109	17.87%
Primary	459	12	2.61%	51	11.11%
Secondary	863	12	1.39%	71	8.23%
Primary	450	5	1.11%	31	6.89%
Primary	449	Х	1.1170	23	5.12%
Special	101	97	96.04%	X	5.1270
Primary Academy	375	X	00.0170	18	4.80%
Secondary Academy	709	13	1.83%	161	22.71%
Secondary	1005	13	1.29%	80	7.96%
Primary	359	Х	0,0	53	14.76%
Primary	227	Х		27	11.89%
Primary	209	х		26	12.44%
Primary Academy	210	х		19	9.05%
Primary	208	7	3.37%	18	8.65%
Primary	89	Х		12	13.48%
Primary	255	X		17	6.67%
Primary	357	X		34	9.52%
Primary	299	12	4.01%	40	13.38%
Primary	209	7	3.35%	11	5.26%
Primary	202	х		27	13.37%
Primary	236	х		32	13.56%
Primary	463	5	1.08%	80	17.28%
Primary	239	х		6	2.51%
Primary	211	х		10	4.74%
Primary Academy	317	10	3.15%	57	17.98%
Primary	453	х		44	9.71%
Primary	252	Х		27	10.71%
Primary	151	x		33	21.85%

Primary	338	х		14	4.14%
Primary	415	5	1.20%	20	4.82%
Primary	142	Х		12	8.45%
Nursery	77	Х		11	14.29%
Secondary Academy	1195	23	1.92%	86	7.20%
Primary	386	7	1.81%	12	3.11%
Primary	481	5	1.04%	9	1.87%
	35865	1010	2.82%	3762	10.49%

## x = Number too low to disclose.

The numbers are so low that the person/s could be easily identified if these were to be released in to the open. Therefore, we have applied Section 40, Personal Data. This exemption allows the withholding of personal data if the data protection principles would be breached by its disclosure. Data protection principle 1 requires that personal data is processed lawfully and fairly.